Cork City Council Qtr3 2021 - Purchase Orders over €20,000

ALPHA NAME SUM OF GROSS AMOUNT  |DESCRIPTION

CREATIVE DESIGN NEW MEDIA LTD 20295.00 CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
DONAL MURRAY LTD 20348.58 MINOR CONTRACT

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS 20360.60 CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
IRISH INTERNATIONAL TRADING LTD 20661.85 MATERIALS

MHL & ASSOC LTD 21028.08 CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION LTD 21324.70 MINOR CONTRACT

STORM TECHNOLOGY LTD 21377.40 MINOR CONTRACT

DEREK TYNAN ASSOCIATES LTD. T/A DTA ARCH 21549.60 CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
PANDA 21589.52 MINOR CONTRACT

CORK RECYCLING COMPANY 21726.62 MINOR CONTRACT
ANTHONY COUGHLAN H & P LTD 22300.00 CAPITAL CONTRACT

J D BUCKLEY CONSTRUCTION LTD T/A BUCKLEY 22967.10 MINOR CONTRACT

PANDA 22972.29 MINOR CONTRACT
INFRATECH TRAFFIC LTD 23292.50 MINOR CONTRACT

PANDA 23345.25 MINOR CONTRACT

CAAS ENVIRONMENTAL SERV LTD 23360.77 CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
IFES (ELECTRICAL SERVICES LTD) 23950.00 MINOR CONTRACT

PARK MAGIC MOBILE SOLUTIONS LTD 24238.33 MINOR CONTRACT
COUGHLAN HEATING & PLUMBING 25169.50 MINOR CONTRACT

RYCA CONTRACTS LIMITED 25371.50 MINOR CONTRACT

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS 25700.44 CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
TERRY REA 26503.40 MINOR CONTRACT

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED 26638.73 CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
PWS SIGNS 27188.70 MINOR CONTRACT
CUNNINGHAM CARAVANS LTD 27344.80 MINOR CONTRACT

ARUP CONSULTING ENGS 27462.83 CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
SYNERGY SECURITY SOLUTIONS LTD 27675.00 MINOR CONTRACT

RYCA CONTRACTS LIMITED 28346.50 MINOR CONTRACT




BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD

HG CONSTRUCTION (IRELAND) LTD
HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD

HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD

HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD

BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD

SEAN GALVIN BUILDING CONTRACTOR
O MAHONYS

PARK MAGIC MOBILE SOLUTIONS LTD
O MAHONYS

WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD

PFH TECHNOLOGY GROUP

ARUP CONSULTING ENGS

O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASS (CORK) LTD
P&T COMPLETE RENOVATIONS

FEHILY TIMONEY & CO

FEHILY TIMONEY & CO

BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD
SUMMERHILL CONTRAINERS CO. LTD
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS

SEAN GALVIN BUILDING CONTRACTOR
COUGHLAN HEATING & PLUMBING
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASS (CORK) LTD
BPH CONSTRUCTION LTD

BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS

INFRATECH TRAFFIC LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS
CUNNINGHAM CARAVANS LTD
RENNICKS SIGNS IRELAND LTD

28350.00
28594.75
28782.82
28782.94
28782.94
28850.00
29100.00
29102.07
29201.19
29469.36
29628.71
29628.71
29628.71
29704.50
30129.90
30565.50
30785.76
30963.34
31319.25
31350.00
31611.00
31970.78
31979.00
32250.00
32487.99
32680.80
33500.00
33505.67
33830.50
34344.87
34344.87
34485.50
34828.21

MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
MINOR CONTRACT
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
NON CAP EQUIP PURCH
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
MINOR CONTRACT
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
MINOR CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT




GRID INTERNATIONAL IRELAND
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS
CANMONT LTD

CANMONT LTD

HENLEY CONSTRUCTION

CALNAN CONTAINERS

ARUP CONSULTING ENGS

HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD
BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD
HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD
HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD
ARAMARK PROPERTY

PETROGAS GROUP LIMITED

BPH CONSTRUCTION LTD
WATERFORD TECHNOLOGIES

D MCSWEENEY & SON CORK LTD
PETROGAS GROUP LIMITED

ML & S BOLAND CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD
DATAPACLTD

PETROGAS GROUP LIMITED
COUGHLAN HEATING & PLUMBING
COUGHLAN HEATING & PLUMBING
KEARY MOTORS LTD

KEARY MOTORS LTD

KEARY MOTORS LTD

MICHAEL KELLEHER

MARINA WINDOWS LTD

MICHAEL DALY T/A TREE SERVICES
ENVIROBEAD LTD

CORK DRAIN & TANK CLEANING LTD
MARINA WINDOWS LTD

CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD

36592.50
36788.38
37500.00
37500.00
37795.00
37908.00
37940.74
38147.81
38350.00
38387.66
38387.92
38437.50
39204.33
39307.15
39540.81
40000.00
40160.13
41965.00
42326.36
42352.13
42744.00
44274.00
46835.15
46835.15
46835.15
47587.16
47740.28
47902.65
49100.00
49367.80
49643.35
50470.62
52127.43

MINOR CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
RENT

RENT

MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
MINOR CONTRACT

VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
MINOR CONTRACT

FUEL

MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

FUEL

CAPITAL CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

FUEL

MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
MINOR CONTRACT
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
MINOR CONTRACT

CAPITAL CONTRACT




FINER FILTERS LTD

O'CONNOR NURSERIES

LAGAN ASPHALT LIMITED

WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD
SYNERGY SECURITY SOLUTIONS LTD
ESB NETWORKS

CORK BUILDERS PROVIDERS

ARUP CONSULTING ENGS

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS

AN POST

MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD

ARUP CONSULTING ENGS

DONAL MURRAY LTD

DEERMOUNT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS

ATKINS IRELAND LTD

KILLAREE LIGHTING SERVICES
ENVIROBEAD LTD

MAC PLANT AND CIVILS LIMITED
HALL MCKNIGHT ARCHITECTS

BUS EIREANN

AECOM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IRELAND LTD
ORACLE EMEALTD

DONAL MURRAY LTD

MAC PLANT AND CIVILS LIMITED
TERRY REA

SUMMERTIME DEVELOPMENTS LTD
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD
MMD CONSTRUCTION

ESB NETWORKS

MMD CONSTRUCTION

54120.00
54679.38
54893.00
55756.90
55756.90
55756.90
59853.66
60843.15
61378.38
62375.78
68689.74
72800.00
78368.11
80694.95
82967.83
85000.00
86356.38
90774.00
93011.18
93286.00
93420.00
95513.80
95617.59
96387.57
98957.45
104923.79
110005.13
113173.40
115462.56
124412.85
127671.31
136840.57
141364.57

NON CAP EQUIP PURCH
MATERIALS

MINOR CONTRACT

VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT
MATERIALS
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
POSTAGE

MINOR CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
MINOR CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
PARK AND RIDE MANAGEMENT
CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
SOFTWARE LICENCES
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
MINOR CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

CAPITAL CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

CAPITAL CONTRACT

MINOR CONTRACT

CAPITAL CONTRACT




ELECTRIC SKYLINE 151512.00 MINOR CONTRACT
MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD 167536.40 MINOR CONTRACT
PWS SIGNS 180626.79 MINOR CONTRACT
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS 187454.46 CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
CEM PLANT LTD 188792.82 MINOR CONTRACT
ELECTRIC SKYLINE 193407.42 MINOR CONTRACT
MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD 202599.97 MINOR CONTRACT
LAGAN ASPHALT LIMITED 236107.56 MINOR CONTRACT
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD 242306.66 CAPITAL CONTRACT
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD 243807.58 CAPITAL CONTRACT
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD 280363.86 MINOR CONTRACT
ENVIROBEAD LTD 290071.94 MINOR CONTRACT
CONHOR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 327433.76 MINOR CONTRACT
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD 332256.46 MINOR CONTRACT
MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD 332832.08 MINOR CONTRACT
SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 344983.55 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
CETTI LIMITED 345094.28 CAPITAL CONTRACT
MARTIN O CALLAGHAN (CK) LTD 354015.43 MINOR CONTRACT
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION LTD 381929.61 MINOR CONTRACT
RETROFIT DESIGNS LTD 384341.94 MINOR CONTRACT
CAHALANE BROS LTD 428392.95 CAPITAL CONTRACT
MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD 490345.22 MINOR CONTRACT
RETROFIT DESIGNS LTD 575655.71 MINOR CONTRACT
SUMMERTIME DEVELOPMENTS LTD 595211.60 CAPITAL CONTRACT
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD 650894.49 MINOR CONTRACT
SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 709193.34 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
LAGAN ASPHALT LIMITED 1113814.83 MINOR CONTRACT
LAGAN ASPHALT LIMITED 1870323.67 MINOR CONTRACT
MURNANE & O SHEA LTD 2310701.37 CAPITAL CONTRACT
Please Note:

i. Purchase Orders are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.




ii. Payments to Suppliers are net of Witholding Tax where applicable I
iii. Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier)

which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
iv. The report includes payments for goods, services or works and does not include grants-in-aid, reimbursements, property purchases etc.
v. Some Purchase Orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation




