## Cork City Council Qtr3 2021 - Purchase Orders over €20,000

ALPHA NAME	SUM OF GROSS AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
CREATIVE DESIGN NEW MEDIA LTD	20295.00	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
DONAL MURRAY LTD	20348.58	MINOR CONTRACT
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS	20360.60	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
IRISH INTERNATIONAL TRADING LTD	20661.85	MATERIALS
MHL & ASSOC LTD	21028.08	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION LTD	21324.70	MINOR CONTRACT
STORM TECHNOLOGY LTD	21377.40	MINOR CONTRACT
DEREK TYNAN ASSOCIATES LTD. T/A DTA ARCH	21549.60	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
PANDA	21589.52	MINOR CONTRACT
CORK RECYCLING COMPANY	21726.62	MINOR CONTRACT
ANTHONY COUGHLAN H & P LTD	22300.00	CAPITAL CONTRACT
J D BUCKLEY CONSTRUCTION LTD T/A BUCKLEY	22967.10	MINOR CONTRACT
PANDA	22972.29	MINOR CONTRACT
INFRATECH TRAFFIC LTD	23292.50	MINOR CONTRACT
PANDA	23345.25	MINOR CONTRACT
CAAS ENVIRONMENTAL SERV LTD	23360.77	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
IFES (ELECTRICAL SERVICES LTD)	23950.00	MINOR CONTRACT
PARK MAGIC MOBILE SOLUTIONS LTD	24238.33	MINOR CONTRACT
COUGHLAN HEATING & PLUMBING	25169.50	MINOR CONTRACT
RYCA CONTRACTS LIMITED	25371.50	MINOR CONTRACT
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS	25700.44	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
TERRY REA	26503.40	MINOR CONTRACT
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	26638.73	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
PWS SIGNS	27188.70	MINOR CONTRACT
CUNNINGHAM CARAVANS LTD	27344.80	MINOR CONTRACT
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	27462.83	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
SYNERGY SECURITY SOLUTIONS LTD	27675.00	MINOR CONTRACT
RYCA CONTRACTS LIMITED	28346.50	MINOR CONTRACT

BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD	28350.00	MINOR CONTRACT
HG CONSTRUCTION (IRELAND) LTD	28594.75	MINOR CONTRACT
HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD	28782.82	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD	28782.94	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD	28782.94	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD	28850.00	MINOR CONTRACT
SEAN GALVIN BUILDING CONTRACTOR	29100.00	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
O MAHONYS	29102.07	MINOR CONTRACT
PARK MAGIC MOBILE SOLUTIONS LTD	29201.19	MINOR CONTRACT
O MAHONYS	29469.36	MINOR CONTRACT
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD	29628.71	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD	29628.71	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD	29628.71	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT
PFH TECHNOLOGY GROUP	29704.50	NON CAP EQUIP PURCH
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	30129.90	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASS (CORK) LTD	30565.50	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
P&T COMPLETE RENOVATIONS	30785.76	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
FEHILY TIMONEY & CO	30963.34	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
FEHILY TIMONEY & CO	31319.25	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD	31350.00	MINOR CONTRACT
SUMMERHILL CONTRAINERS CO. LTD	31611.00	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	31970.78	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
SEAN GALVIN BUILDING CONTRACTOR	31979.00	MINOR CONTRACT
COUGHLAN HEATING & PLUMBING	32250.00	MINOR CONTRACT
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASS (CORK) LTD	32487.99	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
BPH CONSTRUCTION LTD	32680.80	MINOR CONTRACT
BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD	33500.00	MINOR CONTRACT
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	33505.67	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
INFRATECH TRAFFIC LTD	33830.50	MINOR CONTRACT
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS	34344.87	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS	34344.87	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS
CUNNINGHAM CARAVANS LTD	34485.50	MINOR CONTRACT
RENNICKS SIGNS IRELAND LTD	34828.21	MINOR CONTRACT

GRID INTERNATIONAL IRELAND	36592.50	MINOR CONTRACT	
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	36788.38	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
CANMONT LTD	37500.00	RENT	
CANMONT LTD	37500.00	RENT	
HENLEY CONSTRUCTION	37795.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
CALNAN CONTAINERS	37908.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	37940.74	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD	38147.81	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT	
BURKES CARAVAN SERVICES LTD	38350.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD	38387.66	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT	
HOLDEN PLANT RENTALS LTD	38387.92	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT	
ARAMARK PROPERTY	38437.50	MINOR CONTRACT	
PETROGAS GROUP LIMITED	39204.33	FUEL	
BPH CONSTRUCTION LTD	39307.15	MINOR CONTRACT	
WATERFORD TECHNOLOGIES	39540.81	MINOR CONTRACT	
D MCSWEENEY & SON CORK LTD	40000.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
PETROGAS GROUP LIMITED	40160.13	FUEL	
ML & S BOLAND CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD	41965.00	CAPITAL CONTRACT	
DATAPAC LTD	42326.36	MINOR CONTRACT	
PETROGAS GROUP LIMITED	42352.13	FUEL	
COUGHLAN HEATING & PLUMBING	42744.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
COUGHLAN HEATING & PLUMBING	44274.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
KEARY MOTORS LTD	46835.15	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT	
KEARY MOTORS LTD	46835.15	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT	
KEARY MOTORS LTD	46835.15	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT	
MICHAEL KELLEHER	47587.16	MINOR CONTRACT	
MARINA WINDOWS LTD	47740.28	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	
MICHAEL DALY T/A TREE SERVICES	47902.65	MINOR CONTRACT	
ENVIROBEAD LTD	49100.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
CORK DRAIN & TANK CLEANING LTD	49367.80	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	
MARINA WINDOWS LTD	49643.35	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD	50470.62	MINOR CONTRACT	
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	52127.43	CAPITAL CONTRACT	

FINER FILTERS LTD	54120.00	NON CAP EQUIP PURCH	Ī
O'CONNOR NURSERIES	54679.38	MATERIALS	
LAGAN ASPHALT LIMITED	54893.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD	55756.90	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT	
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD	55756.90	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT	
WALKER VEHICLE RENTALS LTD	55756.90	VEHICLE FLEET HIRE & MAINT	
SYNERGY SECURITY SOLUTIONS LTD	59853.66	MINOR CONTRACT	
ESB NETWORKS	60843.15	MINOR CONTRACT	
CORK BUILDERS PROVIDERS	61378.38	MATERIALS	
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	62375.78	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS	68689.74	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
AN POST	72800.00	POSTAGE	
MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD	78368.11	MINOR CONTRACT	
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	80694.95	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
DONAL MURRAY LTD	82967.83	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	
DEERMOUNT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	85000.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	86356.38	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
ATKINS IRELAND LTD	90774.00	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
KILLAREE LIGHTING SERVICES	93011.18	MINOR CONTRACT	
ENVIROBEAD LTD	93286.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
MAC PLANT AND CIVILS LIMITED	93420.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
HALL MCKNIGHT ARCHITECTS	95513.80	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
BUS EIREANN	95617.59	PARK AND RIDE MANAGEMENT	
AECOM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IRELAND LTD	96387.57	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
ORACLE EMEA LTD	98957.45	SOFTWARE LICENCES	
DONAL MURRAY LTD	104923.79	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	
MAC PLANT AND CIVILS LIMITED	110005.13	MINOR CONTRACT	
TERRY REA	113173.40	MINOR CONTRACT	
SUMMERTIME DEVELOPMENTS LTD	115462.56	CAPITAL CONTRACT	
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD	124412.85	MINOR CONTRACT	
MMD CONSTRUCTION	127671.31	CAPITAL CONTRACT	
ESB NETWORKS	136840.57	MINOR CONTRACT	
MMD CONSTRUCTION	141364.57	CAPITAL CONTRACT	

ELECTRIC SKYLINE	151512.00	MINOR CONTRACT	
MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD	167536.40	MINOR CONTRACT	
PWS SIGNS	180626.79	MINOR CONTRACT	
ARUP CONSULTING ENGS	187454.46	CONSULT/PROF.FEES & EXPS	
CEM PLANT LTD	188792.82	MINOR CONTRACT	
ELECTRIC SKYLINE	193407.42	MINOR CONTRACT	
MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD	202599.97	MINOR CONTRACT	
LAGAN ASPHALT LIMITED	236107.56	MINOR CONTRACT	
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD	242306.66	CAPITAL CONTRACT	
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD	243807.58	CAPITAL CONTRACT	
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD	280363.86	MINOR CONTRACT	
ENVIROBEAD LTD	290071.94	MINOR CONTRACT	
CONHOR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	327433.76	MINOR CONTRACT	
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD	332256.46	MINOR CONTRACT	
MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD	332832.08	MINOR CONTRACT	
SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD	344983.55	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	
CETTI LIMITED	345094.28	CAPITAL CONTRACT	
MARTIN O CALLAGHAN (CK) LTD	354015.43	MINOR CONTRACT	
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION LTD	381929.61	MINOR CONTRACT	
RETROFIT DESIGNS LTD	384341.94	MINOR CONTRACT	
CAHALANE BROS LTD	428392.95	CAPITAL CONTRACT	
MCGINTY & O SHEA LTD	490345.22	MINOR CONTRACT	
RETROFIT DESIGNS LTD	575655.71	MINOR CONTRACT	
SUMMERTIME DEVELOPMENTS LTD	595211.60	CAPITAL CONTRACT	
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	650894.49	MINOR CONTRACT	
SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD	709193.34	MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	
LAGAN ASPHALT LIMITED	1113814.83	MINOR CONTRACT	
LAGAN ASPHALT LIMITED	1870323.67	MINOR CONTRACT	
MURNANE & O SHEA LTD	2310701.37	CAPITAL CONTRACT	
Please Note:			
i. Purchase Orders are inclusive of VAT where a	ppropriate.		

- ii. Payments to Suppliers are net of Witholding Tax where applicable
- iii. Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- iv. The report includes payments for goods, services or works and does not include grants-in-aid, reimbursements, property purchases etc.
- v. Some Purchase Orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation